
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023517-2024 

Contract

Q1304 - Waste Management Services

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023517

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03836a  

Published 29 July 2024, 9:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Rebecca McMahon

Email

rebecca.mcmahon@gstt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023517-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023517-2024
mailto:rebecca.mcmahon@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 13

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Q1304 - Waste Management Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Waste collection services

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 13

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,726,335

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Clinical and Offensive Waste including option of Reusable Sharps

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Yes or No Bidding on Lot 1

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Management Capability & Risk Mitigation / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Operational Capability / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability and Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability and Social Value / Weighting: 10



Page 4 to 13

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 – General and Recycling Waste (including WEEE Waste and other non-clinical

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General and Recycling Waste (including WEEE Waste and other non-clinical

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Management Capability & Risk Mitigation / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Operational Capability / Weighting: 15



Page 5 to 13

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability and Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Lot 2 / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 – Confidential Waste and Dry Paper (with option of baled cardboard, where

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Confidential Waste and Dry Paper (with option of baled cardboard

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Management Capability & Risk Mitigation / Weighting: 15



Page 6 to 13

Quality criterion - Name: Operational Capability / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability and Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Lot 3 / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Confidential Waste and Dry Paper (with option of baled cardboard

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 – Miscellaneous including some hazardous Wastes

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 7 to 13

Miscellaneous including some hazardous Wastes

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Management Capability & Risk Mitigation / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Operational Capability / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability and Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Lot 4 / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031941

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

General and Recycling Waste (including WEEE Waste and other non-clinical

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/031941-2022


Page 9 to 13

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Recorra

52 Lant Street, London,

London

SE1 1RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,742,310

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Confidential Waste and Dry Paper (with option of baled cardboard

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 10 to 13

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shred-it Limited

Ground Floor, 177 Cross Street

Manchester

M33 7JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £185,550

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title



Page 11 to 13

Miscellaneous including some hazardous Wastes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bywaters

Twelvetrees Crescent, London,

London

E3 3JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,984,025



Page 12 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court (Technology and Construction Court)

Rolls Building, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals/technology-and-construction-court
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-25T23:55:21+0100
	TCPDF




